3.2.1 Copies of Grant Award Letters



(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Department of Science & Technology (WISE KIRAN Division) Consolidation of University Research for Innovation and Excellence (CURIE) Programme



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA Ministry of Science & Technology Department of Science & Technology DST/CURIE-PG/2023/10 (G) (WISE KIRAN)

> Technology Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 15/02/2024

Sanction Order

Subject: Financial assistance for the project entitled "Safe and cost effective method of water reclamation using pellets of extra cellular polymeric substance for removing minor contaminantsreclamation using princis of extra ecuatar polymeric substance for removing minor constantinants-endocrine disruptor compounds and repurposing extra cellular polymeric substance for repeated usage" submitted by Dr. Prarthana J, SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), UJIRE, UJIRE, DAKSHINA KANNADA, KARNATAKA, 574240 Release of the First installment regarding

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the approval to the above mention project at a total cost of Rs. 66,71,483/- (Rupees Sixty Six Lakh Seventy One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Three only) for a duration of 3 Years. The detailed breakup of the grant for General as well as Capital Components

General Component : ₹ 31,86,184/-Capital Component : ₹ 34,85,299/-

150-7-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Budget Summary (in Rs.)			
Items	Year-1	Year-2	Year-J	Total
1- Non-Recurring		-	The state of the s	The same of the sa
Bio Safety Cabinet class II 2. FTIR Spectra 3. Nanopore sequence- Non -Recurring - 1	3485299	0	0	3485299
Subtotal (Capital)	3485299	0	0	3485299
2- Recurring		The second second	O	3483299
Project Staff	264000	264000	264000	702000
Research Associate-1-1 (Fellowship for Project Assistant @ Rs.22,000/PM (consolidated) for 36 months)	264000	264000	264000	792000
Consumables	450000	275000	275000	1000000
Contingency	100000	50000	50000	
Travel	50000	25000	25000	200000
Overhead	371944	65120	20000	100000
Infrastructure Facilities- Infrastructure Facilities (Including One Smart Class)	200000	100000	57120 100000	494184
SSR activities-SSR activities	100000	100000	0	
Subtotal (General)	1535944	879120	771120	200000
Total Project Cost (Cap.+ Gen.)	5021243	879120	771120	3186184 6671483















(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

The sanction of the President is also accorded to the release of Rs. 15,35,944/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four only) to the "Director/Registrar/Principal/Controller/Comptroller, SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), UJIRE" being the First installment of grant as mentioned above table under "General Component" for the above mentioned project.

3. The expenditure involved is debitable to Demand No. 89, Department of Science & Technology for the year 2023-24:

3425	Other Scientific Research(Major Head)	
	Others : (Sub-Major Head)	
3425.60,200	Assistance to Other Scientific Bodies(Minor Head)	
	Science and Technology Institutional and Human Capacity Building(Sub Head)	
	Disha Programme for Women in Science	
	Grants-in-aid General	
	(Previous: 3425.60.200.55.01.31)	

 The amount of ₹ 1/- (Rupre One only) against the sanctioned amount of 15,35,944/- (Rupres Fifteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four only) will be drawn by DDO, DST and disbursed to the "CNA account of TDB in respect of Science and Technology Institutional and Human Capacity Building Scheme".

Name of A/C Holder	Science and technology Institutional and Human Capacity Building TDB
Bank A/C No	60414917022
Name of the Bank & branch	Bank of Maharashtra, Press Enclave - New Delhi
RTGS/IFSC code	MAHB0000593

5. CNA shall assign/allocate the amount of Rs. 15,35,944/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four only) to the Director/Registrar/Principal/Controller/Comptroller, SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), UJIRE" as per details given below:-

Name of A/C Holder	PRINCIPAL SRI DM COLLEGE AUTONOMOUS UJIRE
Bank A/C No	60467171285
Name of the Bank & branch	Bank of Maharashtra
RTGS/IFSC code	MAHB0000381

6. As per Rule 234 of GFR 2017, the sanction has been entered at S. No 482 . in the register of grants maintained in the WISE KIRAN for the scheme Consolidation of University Research for Innovation and Excellence (CURIE) in Women Institutions .

7. This issues with the concurrence of IFD vide their Concurrence Dy. No. IFD/C/I/140224/31/05561 dated 14/02/2024.

8. The GI will keep all the funds received in the Central Nodal Account only and shall not transfer the funds to any other account or not divert the same to Fixed Deposits/ Flexi-Account/ Multi-Option Deposit Account/ Corporate Liquid Term Deposit (CLTD) account etc. The funds released to GI shall not be parked in bank account of any other agency.

9. The GI will ensure the compliance of OM. No. F. No. 1/(18)/PFMS/FCD/2021 dated March 9, 2022 of Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance.

This sanction order is subject to the Terms & Conditions as annexed.

Dr. Vinesta Kumari (Scientist - 'C') vinecta.m246@gov.in



(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

The Pay & Accounts Officer, Department of Science & Technology, New Delhi - 110 016.

Copy of information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Principal Director of Audit, Scientific Department, IIIrd floor, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate, New
- 2. The Financial Advisor, Integrated Finance Division, Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road, Block C, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi, Delhi 110016
- 3. The Internal Audit Wing, Department of Science & Technology, Technology Bhavan, New Mehrauli Road, Block C, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi, Delhi 110016
- Drawing and Disbursing Officer, DST, Cash Section. (two copies)
- 5. Dr. Prarthana J. Assistant Professor, Department of P.G Studies & Research in Biotec, SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), UJIRE, Ujire, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka - 574240
- 6. The Director/Registran/Principal/Controller/Comptroller/Chief Executive Officer(CEO), SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), UJIRE, Ujire, Dakshina Kannada, Kamataka - 574240
- Socretary, TDB, New Delhi (for allocation of limits to implementing agency)
- 8. Head (WISE KIRAN) DST
- 9. Sanction Folder (WISE KIRAN)

(Scientist - 'C') vinceta.m246@gov.in







(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

UNIVERSITY OF BERKELEY

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, BERKELEY



Phone: (510) 642-1697

(510) 642-4700 email: levine@hans.berkelev.edu

Web: http://faculty.haas.berkeley.edu/levine/

DAVID L LEVINE Eugene E. and Catherine M. Trefethen Professor Haas School of Business Berkeley, CA 94720-1900

Sanction Order

Fax:

Dated: 24/11/2023

The principal Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College Ujire-574240

in Lewis

Subject: Collaborative Research project Entitled "The Effects of Free Trials and Social Learning on the Uptake of Menstrual Cups" to Dr. Dhaneshwari Associate Professor, Dept of PG Studies and Research in Social Work Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College

Dear Sir,

The Haas School of Business University of California Berkeley CA 94720-1900 and Dept of PG Studies and Research in Social Work, Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College, have been collaboratively working on the research project titled "The Effects of Free Trials and Social Learning on the uptake of Menstrual Cups." This project is coordinated by Dr. Dhaneshwari. Associate Professor, Dept of PG Studies and Research in Social Work, and David I. Levine, Haas School of Business, University of California, Berkeley as lead investigators. We are partnering with Project Head, Jnana Vikasa SKDRDP Dharmasthala.

The budget is US\$13140 over 11 months for our research in Dakshina Kannada District.

Sincerely yours,

David I. Levine

€ 236 220

sdmcollege@sdmcujire.in

www.sdmcujire.in



(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

Karnataka Science and Technology Promotion Society(KSTePS)/ Vision Group of Science and Technology/Karnataka-Fund for Infrastructure Strengthening in Science and Technology(K-FIST-L1)



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಪ್ರೋತ್ಸಾಹಕ ಸೊಸೈಟಿ

ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ಯಾನ, ಮೌಹಿತಿ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ, ಜೈವಿಕ ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನ ಹಾಗೂ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಘಾನ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ವಿಜ್ಘಾನ ಭವನೆ ನಂ: 24/2, 3ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, 21ನೇ ಮುಖ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಬನಶಂಕರಿ 2ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560070 ದೂರವಾಣಿ-080-2671116 ಇ-ಮೇಲ್: ksteps.dst@gmail.com

ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಕೆಸ್ಕೆಪ್ಸ್/ ವಿತಂದಾಸ /K-FIST L1/GRD No. 1142/2022-23/ 663

ದಿನಾಂಕ: 05ನೇ ಫೆಬ್ರವರಿ, 2024

ಇವರಿಗೆ:

Dr. Narayana Hebbar

Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College (Autonomous) Ujire - 574 240, Belthangady

ಮಾನ್ಯರೇ,

ವಿಷಯ: 2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ವಿತಂದಾಸದ K-FIST L1 ಯೋಜನೆಯಡಿ ತಮ್ಮ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆ ಆಯ್ಕೆಯಾಗಿರುವ ಬಗ್ಗೆ

ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ: 1. ವಿತಂದಾಸ ಅರ್ಜಿ ಆಹ್ಮಾನ ಜಾಹೀರಾತು ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: DST/KSTePS/VGST/2022-23 ದಿನಾಂಕ: 25.03.2023

 ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಆದೇಶ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಐಟಿಬಿಟಿ 10 ಎಸ್ ಟಿ ಎಸ್ 2023, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 03.01.2024

ಮೇಲ್ಯಂಡ ವಿಷಯ ಮತ್ತು ಉಲ್ಲೇಖಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದಂತೆ, ಭಾರತ ರತ್ನ ಪೈಂ∭ ಸಿ.ಎನ್.ಆರ್. ರಾವ್, ಎಫ್.ಆರ್.ಎಸ್., ರವರ ಅಧ್ಯಕ್ಷತೆಯಡಿ ರಚಿಸಲಾಗಿರುವ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಘಾನ ದಾರ್ಶನಿಕ ಸಮೂಹದ (ವಿತಂದಾಸ) ಶಿಫಾರಸ್ಪಿನ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ 2022-23ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ವಿತಂದಾಸದ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದ ಉನ್ನತ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ, ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಞಾನದ ಮೂಲಸೌಕರ್ಯಾಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿಗೆ ನಿಧಿ (K-FIST L1) ಯೋಜನೆಯಡಿ ತಾವು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿದ್ದ "Synthesis of Novel N-heterocyclic compounds and their anticorrosion potentials for mild steel in Acidic and Alkaline Media for Technological and Engineering applications" ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆಯ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯು ಆಯ್ಕೆಗೊಂಡು ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಗೊಂಡಿರುತ್ತದೆ ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಲು ಹರ್ಷಿಸುತ್ತೇನೆ.

ವಿವಿಧ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳಡಿ ಆಯ್ಕೆಯಾದ ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಗೆ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಒದಗಿಸಲಾಗುವ ಅನುದಾನದ ವಿವರವನ್ನು ಅನುಬಂಧ-1 ರಲ್ಲಿ ಲಗತ್ರಿಸಿದೆ.

ಈ ನಿಟ್ಟಿನಲ್ಲಿ, ಈ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳನ್ನು ವಿತಂದಾಸ ಕಛೇರಿಗೆ (ನಂ: 702, 7ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, 4ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಬಹುಮಹಡಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡ, ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ವೀದಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560001) ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಸೂಚಿಸಿದೆ:

- PPMS ನಲ್ಲಿ ಅರ್ಜಿಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾಗಿರುವ ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ಪ್ರಾಧಿಕಾರದ ಸಹಿಯಿರುವ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳು:
 - ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯ ಮೂಲ ಪ್ರತಿ 2 ಪ್ರತಿಗಳು
 - Part-A ದಾಖಲೆಯ ಮೂಲ ಪ್ರತಿ (ಅನುಬಂಧ-1 ರಲ್ಲಿ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುವ ಅನುದಾನದ ವಿವರಕ್ಕೆ ಹೊಂದುವಂತೆ ಇರತಕ್ಕದ್ದು)
 - Undertaking letter ಮತ್ತು ಸಂಸ್ಕೆಯಿಂದ ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುವ Endorsement Letter ನ ಮೂಲ ಪ್ರತಿಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ನಕಲು ಪ್ರತಿ
 - ಸಂಸ್ಕೆಯಿಂದ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಬೆಂಬಲವಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ ಬೆಂಬಲ ಪತ್ರ (Institutional Financial Support letter) - ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಮೂದಿಸಿದಂತೆ
 - ಸಹಯೋಗದ ಪತ್ರ (Letter of Collaboration) ಪ್ರಸ್ತಾವನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಮೂದಿಸಿದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ
 - ಸಂಶೋಧನಾ ಲೇಖನಗಳ (Publications) ಪ್ರತಿ, CV, ಅನುಭವ ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಪತ್ರ ಎಂ.ಟೆಕ್,'ಎಮ್.ಇ., ಪಿ.ಹೆಚ್.ಡಿ. ಪ್ರಮಾಣ ಪತ್ರ ಪ್ಯಾನ್ ಕಾರ್ಡ್ ನಕಲು ಪ್ರತಿ, ಮತ್ತು ಇತರೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳು (Both Pl and Co-Pl)

--2



(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

-2-

- ಅಫಿಡವಿಟ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ (ಅನುಬಂಧ-2) ನೀಡಲಾಗಿರುವ ನಮೂನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ರೂ. 100/- ರ ಭಾಪಾ ಕಾಗದದ ಮೇಲೆ ನೀಡತಕ್ಕದ್ದು.
- ಸಂಸ್ಕೆಯ ಮುಖ್ಯಸ್ಕರ ಲೆಟರ್ ಹೆಡ್ ನಲ್ಲಿ ಆನುದಾನ ಬಿಡುಗಡೆಗೆ ಸಂಸ್ಕೆಯ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ನ ಉಳಿತಾಯ ಖಾತೆಯ ಕೆಳಕಂಡ ವಿವರ ಹಾಗೂ ಪಾಸ್ ಪುಸ್ತಕದ ಸದರಿ ವಿವರಪುಳ್ಳ ಪುಟದ ನಕಲು ಪ್ರತಿ (ಸಂಸ್ಕೆಯ ಮುಖ್ಯಸ್ಕರ ಖಾತೆಯ ವಿವರವನ್ನು ಮಾತ್ರ ನೀಡತಕ್ಕದ್ದು):

ಖಾತೆಯ ಹೆಸರು: ಖಾತೆಯ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್ ನ ಹೆಸರು ಮತ್ತು ಶಾಖೆ: IFSC ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ:

ಮುಂದುವರಿದು, ತಮ್ಮ ಯೋಜನೆಯ ಅನುದಾನ ಸಂಬಂಧಿತ ದಾಖಲೆ (Grant Related Document) ಜಿ. ಆರ್. ಡಿ. ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ.1142 ಆಗಿದ್ದು, ವಿತಂದಾಸ/ಕಸ್ಕೆಪ್ಷ್ ಜೊತೆ ನಡೆಸಲಾಗಿರುವ ಮುಂದಿನ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ಪತ್ರ ವ್ಯವಹಾರಗಳಿಗೆ ಈ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆಯನ್ನು ತಪ್ಪದೇ ನಮೂದಿಸಲು ಸೂಚಿಸಿದೆ.

ಈ ಎಲ್ಲಾ ದಾಖಲೆಗಳನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ: 20ನೇ ಫೆಬ್ರವರಿ, 2024 ರೊಳಗಾಗಿ ವಿತಂದಾಸ ಕಛೇರಿಗೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲು ಕೋರಿದೆ. ಹೆಚ್ಚಿನ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ದೂರವಾಣಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 080-2203-2013/ ಇಮೇಲ್: visiongroup.st@gmail.com ಅನ್ನು ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದಾಗಿದೆ.

ದನ್ಯವಾದಗಳೊಂದಿಗೆ,

ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು (ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ) ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ಮಾನ, ಮಾತಂ, ಜೈತಂ ಹಾಗೂ ವಿಜ್ನಾನ ಮತ್ತು ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಘಾನ ಇಲಾಖೆ/ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು, ಕೆಸ್ಕೆಪ್ಸ್

ವ್ಯತೀ

- The Principal, Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College (Autonomous), Ujire 574 240, Belthangady
- Dr. Vasantha Kumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry (Co-PI), Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College (Autonomous), Ujire - 574 240, Belthangady
- 3. ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಜಂಟಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಗಳು, ವಿಜ್ಞಾನ ಮತ್ತು ತಂತ್ರಜ್ಘಾನ ಇಲಾಖೆ, ಕೊಠಡಿ ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: 305, 5ನೇ ಮಹಡಿ, 5ನೇ ಹಂತ, ಬಹುಮಹಡಿ ಕಟ್ಟಡ, ಡಾ॥ ಅಂಬೇಡ್ಕರ್ ವೀದಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು 560 001.

4. ಕಥೆಯ ಪ್ರತಿ.

Dr. Narayana Hebbar (PI) and Dr. Vasanth Kumar (Co-PI) sanctioned with Vision Group of Science and Technology/Karnataka-Fund for Infrastructure Strengthening in Science and Technology(K-FIST-L1) with financial assistance of Rs.2000000 for the title 'Synthesis of Novel N-heterocyclic compounds and their anti corrosion potentials for mild steel in Acidic and Alkaline media for Technological and engineering applications



(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

MINISTRY OF AYUSH

Z- 18020/GO/HG/KR-01/2023-24 - NMPB-VIII

Government of India Ministry of Ayush National Medicinal Plants Board

Indian Red Cross Society
Annexe Building, 1st & 2nd Floors,
Red Cross Road, New Delhi-110 001.
Email: rompsagro-nmpb@gov.in
Date: March, 2024

To

Dr. Kumara Hegde B.A., Assoicate Professor and HOD of Botany, SDM College (Autonomous), Ujire- Dakshina Kannada District, Karnataka State - 574240,

Tel: 9448842673

Email: kumarahegde@sdmcujire.in

Subject: Approval of the Project Proposal entitled "Establishment of an Ethnomedicinal plants- based Herbal Garden at the campus of Sri Dharmasthala Manjumatheswara Institutions Ujire, Karnataka State."—Reg.

Sir.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the project proposal entitled "Establishment of an Ethnomedicinal plants- based Herbal Garden at the campus of Sri Dharmasthala Manjumatheswara Institutions Ujire, Karnataka State." submitted by you and to say that the project has been approved in 1st PAC meeting held on 20th February, 2024 for a cost of Rs. 27.00 lakhs (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Only) for an area of 5 ha. The project no. is Z-18020/GO/HG/KR-01/2023-24 – NMPB-VIII (approved for 5 years).

The budget break-up is as indicated below:

Component	NMPB Cost x per ha.	Evaluated Cost (in Rs.)	Evaluated cost as per norms of NMPB (in Rs.)
Establishment of institutional Herbal Garden (5 ha)	5 x 3,00,000/-	15,00,000	15,00,000
Maintenance for 4 years @ Rs. 60,000/- per year	5 x 4 x 60,000/-	12,00,000	12,00,000
Total		27,00,000	27,00,000

Instalments are given below:

Instalments	Amount (in Rs.)	
1 st instalment	15,00,000/-	
2 nd instalment	3,00,000/-	
3rd instalment	3,00,000/-	
4 th instalment	3,00,000/-	
5th instalment	3,00,000/-	
Total	27,00,000/-	



(Autonomous), Ujire-574 240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka State

You are again requested to submit the following documents:

- Pre-receipt of 1st Instalment for Rs. 15.00 lakes for the year 2023-24 on affixed Re. 1/revenue stamp.
- 2. A certificate stating that Institute/organization is not involved in any proceeding relating to the account or conduct for any of its office bearers.
- 3. An undertaking that the terms and conditions of the grant are acceptable to the college/organizations.
- 4. A certified copy duly authenticated by a Gazetted Officer of the documents showing the Constitution of the governing Body or Managing Committee responsible for the running of the organization and that the persons signing the bond are authorized to operate upon and bind the funds of organizations/institute.
- 5. A certificate that the organization has not received any grant from State or Central Govt. or from any other agency for the same proposal.
- 6. Undertaking for maintenance for 10 years from the Competent Authority and also mention that proposed land not to be diverted for any other purposes.
- Agency Details (Proforma Enclosed).
- 8. Bank Mandatory Form should be forwarded through Bank (Proforma Enclosed).
- 9. PI should focus on RET, endemic medicinal plant species and re-submit the revised list of medicinal plants species based on agro- climatic condition of the proposed area.
- 10. Given that the area is in the Western Ghats and home to rare species the PI was told to remove common medicinal plants from the proposed list example Bacopa monnieri and focus on species which need to be conserved.
- 11. Submission of proof of land documents (including KML files) along with undertaking that the proposed land would not be diverted for other purpose in future by the organization to be furnished to NMPB.
- 12. Undertaking by the implementation agency that adequate signages and use of QR codes linking them to appropriate database will be ensured.

You are requested to furnish the above information/ documents at the earliest.

(Dr. Jeetendra Kumar Vaishya) Research Officer (MPs/ Agro.)

Copy to:

- 1. Dr. P. Sujanapal, Project Investigator, RCFC (SR), Kerala Forest Research Institute (KFRI), Peechi - 680653, Thrissur, Kerala e-mail: rcfcsouthern@gmail.com.
- Chief Executive Officer (CEO), Karnataka State Medicinal Plants Authority (KaMPA) Room No.401, 4th Floor, Vanavikas Building, 18th Cross, Malleshwaram, Bengaluru-560 003. (Karnataka) Email: ceckampa@gmail.com



